
 

 

Township of Ridley 
 

2020 LEAF COLLECTION SCHEDULE 
 

BAGGED LEAVES 
The Township encourages residents to bag their leaves and place them out on 

their regular trash days.  Please separate the bags from your regular trash. 

 

Crews will be in the following areas during the timeframe listed to collect raked leaves curbside: 

DO NOT PLACE LEAVES IN STREET  
PLACE ALONG THE CURBLINE IN THE GRASS AREA 

 

WARDS 1, 2, 4     Monday, November 2, 2020 
       NO PICKUP ON TUES., NOV. 3RD  – GENERAL ELECTION DAY 
       Wednesday, November 4, 2020 
       Thursday, November 5, 2020 
       Friday, November 6, 2020        
                  
WARDS 5, 6, 9     Monday, November 9, 2020 
       Tuesday, November 10, 2020 

    NO PICKUP ON WED., NOV. 11th – VETERANS DAY 
       Thursday, November 12, 2020 
       Friday, November 13, 2020 
 

WARDS 3, 7, 8     Monday, November 16, 2020 
       Tuesday, November 17, 2020 
       Wednesday, November 18, 2020 
       Thursday, November 19, 2020 
       Friday, November 20, 2020 
             

PLEASE PARK VEHICLES OFF-STREET WHEREVER POSSIBLE 
 

Please Note:  Only leaves will be collected curbside.  Pine needles, grass clippings or other debris 
may cause the machine to break down, resulting in a delay in the collection schedule.  Upon 
completion of the above schedule, we will return to all wards in the same order.  The Leaf 
Collection Schedule is contingent upon volume and weather conditions and is not 
meant to be specific.   
 

WE WILL MAKE EVERY ATTEMPT TO ADHERE TO THIS SCHEDULE, BUT CANNOT 
GUARANTEE THAT WE CAN ALWAYS PICK UP ON THE DESIGNATED DATES.  

THANK YOU IN ADVANCE FOR YOUR PATIENCE. 
 

Just a reminder to all property owners that shrubbery, tree trimmings (4” in diameter, no longer than 4’ in length and 
bundled not to exceed 50 lbs.) and similar vegetative materials may be dropped off at the Ridley Township Public Works 
Garage, 2nd & Sutton Avenues, Folsom, PA the first Wednesday of every month between the hours of 8:00am and 3:00pm. 
 

*BURNING OF LEAVES IS PROHIBITED BY LAW* 

 

Township of Ridley 
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